

## **RESOLUTION NO. 54 - 2023**

## TOWN OF NEWFANE AMENDING 2023 BUDGET

**WHEREAS**, the Town of Newfane expended \$52,251 in the 001-1620-0400 account associated with the purchase of a Salt Shed Cover for the Salt Storage Hoop Building and;

**WHEREAS**, the Town of Newfane expended \$20,706 in the 001-1620-0400 account associated with the purchase of a buildings Knox Box system and;

**WHEREAS**, the Town of Newfane would like to use ARPA funding received to account for the here mentioned Salt Shed cover and Knox Box system and;

## NOW THEREFORE BE IT

**RESOLVED**, that the Town Board hereby authorizes the following amendments to the Town's 2023 budget in the General Fund to provide funding for such expenditures. The 2023 budget hereby is amended effective immediately:

## **Increase Estimated Revenues:**

001-1000-4089-0000 FEDERAL AID, OTHER \$72,957

**Increase Appropriations:** 

001-1620-0400-0000 BUILDINGS CONTRACTUA EXPENSE \$72,957

John Syracuse, Supervisor	
Laura Rutland, Councilwoman	
Sue Neidlinger, Councilwoman	
Richard Coleman, Councilman	
Troy Barnes, Councilman	
CERTIFICATE OF CLERK  STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NIAGARA TOWN OF NEWFANE	DATED: November 15, 2023
SEAL	Mildred Kramp, RMC, CMC Town Clerk Town of Newfane